BOROUGH OF LONGPORT

Resolution 2023-48

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADOPTION OF WRITTEN INDOOR AIR QUALITY PROGRAM

Whereas, A Written Indoor Air Quality Program is required by Public Employees Occupational Safety and Health; and

Whereas, A Written Indoor Air Quality Program sets standards for maintaining Indoor Air Quality, and

Whereas, The Borough of Longport has reviewed and updated its Model Written Indoor Air Quality Program; and

Whereas, At the recommendation of Municipal Administrator, Juergen Simmons is the designated person responsible for compliance, and

Whereas, The Borough of Longport has reviewed the Written Indoor Air Quality Program annually and updated as needed.

Now Therefore, Be it resolved, that the updated Written Indoor Air Quality Program be adopted by the governing body of the Borough of Longport, effective through February 2023.

All resolutions or parts of resolutions inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and this resolution shall take effect immediately to the terms aforesaid.

RECORD OF C	ORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE								
COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	NV	AB	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				Х				
LEEDS	X								
LAWLER	X					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote			NV-Not Voting			AB-Absent	MOT-Motion	
SEC-Second									

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF	
ADOPTION:	
4/19/2023	
	MONICA KYLE, RMC, MUNICPAL CLERK